The Licensee shall obtain all water for camp use, up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) cubic 
metres per day, from the Meliadine Lake at Monitoring Program Station MEL-1. Drill water shall 
be obtained from Meliadine Lakes and small ponds proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in 
the Application, and shall not to exceed two hundred and sixty-five (265) cubic metres per day. 
Total water use for all purposes shall not exceed two hundred and ninety (290) cubic metres per 
day. 

The 290 cubic metres of water per day has served AEM well. It has allowed the operation of the camp 
and advanced exploration to continue as AEM prepares its Environmental Impact Statement for